1	150-12011		
2 3 4 5 6 7	RESOLUTION	:	Establish Policy With Regard to Application For Town Bridge/Culvert Aid Pursuant to Section 82.08, Wisconsin Statutes
8 9	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
10 11 12	WHEREAS, Section 82.08, Wisconsin Statutes provides for a procedure whereby Winnebago County and towns therein may share the cost of construction and repair for town bridges or culverts; and		
13 14 15 16 17 18	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Highway Commissioner has recommended to the Winnebago County Highway Committee that the County Board adopt a policy setting forth a procedure by which towns may apply for such aid so as to allow more efficient budgetary planning by Winnebago County; and		
19 20 21	WHEREAS , the Winnebago County Highway Committee has reviewed the attached policy and recommends its adoption by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors.		
22 23 24 25	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby adopts the attached policy regarding town bridge/culvert aid pursuant to Section 82.08, Wisconsin Statutes.		
26 27 28	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that said policy shall be effective as of February 1, 2011.		
29 30		Submit	ted by:
31 32 33		HIGHW	AY COMMITTEE
34 35			
36			
37 38			
39			
40	Committee Vote:		
41 42	<u>5-0</u>		
43 44	Vote Requirement for Passage: <u>Majority of those present</u>		
45 46 47	Approved by Winnebago County Executive this		day of January, 2011.
48 49 50 51			. Harris Executive
52			